Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENBAND USA LLC	FORMERLY GENBAND INC.	105/27/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
GENBAND INC.		05/27/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENBAND USA LLC	
Street Address:	3605 E. Plano Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75074	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1187459	DCO
Registration Number:	2449025	
Registration Number:	2449024	G6
Registration Number:	2450844	G6
Registration Number:	3653286	G9
Registration Number:	3653287	G9
Registration Number:	3446876	GENBAND
Registration Number:	3742792	GENBAND G2
Registration Number:	2900062	GENERAL BANDWIDTH
Registration Number:	2832296	GENERAL BANDWIDTH
Registration Number:	3374331	INTELLICONNECT
Registration Number:	2972592	NETSCAN
	٦٢	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0642

CH \$590,00

900164205

Registration Number:	3386856	NETWORK WITHOUT LIMITS
Registration Number:	3367161	NETWORK WITHOUT LIMITS
Registration Number:	3171496	NEXTONE
Registration Number:	3171497	NEXTONE
Registration Number:	2845355	S SANTERA
Registration Number:	2559814	SANTERAONE
Registration Number:	1109917	D M S
Registration Number:	2750927	SUCCESSION
Registration Number:	1613373	SUPERNODE
Registration Number:	1037809	TOPS
Serial Number:	77627100	S3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Graham
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066303.0275
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Graham
Signature:	/nancy graham/
Date:	06/09/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=genband inc.-de-certificate of conversion-DE- Secretary of State-397206-10#page1.tif source=genband inc.-de-certificate of conversion-DE- Secretary of State-397206-10#page2.tif source=genband inc.-de-certificate of conversion-DE- Secretary of State-397206-10#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0643



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GENBAND INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GENBAND INC."

TO "GENBAND US LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH

DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2010, AT 8:18 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2010, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

3045683 8100V

100582989

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 8020209

DATE: 05-27-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0644

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:18 AM 05/27/2010 FILED 08:18 AM 05/27/2010 SRV 100582989 - 3045683 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY for GENBAND INC.

May 27, 2010

The undersigned, as an authorized person, is duly executing and filing this Certificate of Conversion for the purpose of converting GENBAND Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to a limited liability company (the "Conversion"), pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"):

FIRST: The name of the Corporation prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is GENBAND Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is June 3, 1999, under the name General Bandwidth Inc. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first incorporated is Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation is herein being converted as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-204 of the DLLCA is GENBAND US LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH: The Conversion has been approved by resolution of the board of directors of the Corporation and by the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the DGCL.

FIFTH: This Conversion shall become effective as of 9:01 a.m. Eastern Time on May 27, 2010.

[Signature page follows]

DAL02:561960

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Conversion is executed as of the date first set forth above.

By:

Shouna Martin

Executive Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

Signature Page in CENBAND inc. Certificals of Conversion

DAL02:561960

RECORDED: 06/09/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0646